Frostburg St.

YDS RUSH PASS PTS/GAME YDS ALLOWED RUSH ALLOWED PASS ALLOWED PTS ALLOWED/GAME
306.1 153.8 152.3 15.2 441.1 196.3 244.8 32.8
J Team Profile ‘ Lineup ’ ‘ Game Log { Split Stats ‘ Attendance
SCHEDULE SUMMARY STATISTICS CATEGORY OVERALL CONF
Overall (Pct.) 3-7 (.300) Games 10 3rd 7 3rd
Conference (Pct.) 1-6 (.143) Scoring 152 8th 72 8th
Streak Lost 5 Points per game 15.2 8th  10.3  8th
Home 1-4 Total offense 2861  4th 1612  5Sth
Away 2-3 Yards per game 306.1 7th  258.9  8th
Neutral 0-0 Passing yards 1523  7th 778  7th
Full Scores and Schedule »| | oo att-Int 125-259-9 7th 71-164-8 7th
RECENT GAMES Passing yards per game 152.3 7th 111.1 7th
Sep 29 at Hartwick e Passing yards per attempt 5.9 8th 4.7 8th
Oct 13 at Utica L. AL-0 Passing yards per completion 12.2 5th 11.0 7th
Oct 20 Buffalo St. bex/ Passing touchdowns 9 7th 4 8th
oct 27 St John Fisher L. 21-0 Rushing yards 1538 4th 1034  4th
Nov 3 at Alfred L, 40-14 .
Rushing attempts 390 3rd 273 4th
Nov 10 Salisbury L, 48-2 .
Rushing yards per game 153.8 4th 147.7  4th
Yards per rush 3.9 4th 3.8 6th
Rushing touchdowns 10 8th 5 8th
1st downs 167 7th 102 8th
Rushing 1st downs 88 3rd 61 4th
Passing 1st downs 69 7th 36 7th
Penalty 1st downs 10 7th 5 8th
1st downs per game 16.7 7th 14.6 8th
3rd-down conversions 52-147  5th 33-103 5th
3rd down % 35% 6th 32% 6th
4th-down conversions 14-25 1st 9-17 1st
4th down % 56% 3rd 53% 2nd
Kick returns (No.-Yards) 55-906 2nd 40-664 2nd
Kick return average 16.5 8th 16.6 7th
Punt returns (No.-Yards) 14-67 7th 8-28 7th
Punt return average 4.8 7th 3.5 7th
Field goals 1-6 8th 0-2 8th
Field goal % 16.7% 8th  0.0% 8th
PATs 21-21 8th  10-10  7th
PAT % 100.0%  1st 100.0%  1st
Punts (No.-Yards) 55-1877 4th 42-1467 1st
Average per punt 34.1 6th 34.9 6th
Red zone scores 16-28 8th 7-15 8th
Red zone % 57% 8th 47% 8th
Red zone touchdowns 15-28 8th 7-15 8th
Red zone touchdown % 54% 6th 47% 8th
Fumbles-lost 14-7 6th 12-7 6th
Fumbles recovered 6 7th 3 7th
Defensive INTs 6 8th 4 7th
Interception returns (No.-Yds) 6-64 8th 4-50 6th
Interception return average 10.7 3rd 12.5 3rd
Defensive TDs 2 3rd 1 3rd
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Tackles
Sacks
Penalties

Penalty yards
Time of possession per game

Home Attendance

Home Attendance average

704

52
471
29:59
6704
1341

5th
8th
2nd
2nd
3rd
6th
6th

479

28
256
29:11
3815
954

6th
8th
1st
2nd
5th
7th
8th
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