

# Frostburg St.

YDS	RUSH	PASS	PTS/GAME	YDS ALLOWED	RUSH ALLOWED	PASS ALLOWED	PTS ALLOWED/GAME
306.1	153.8	152.3	15.2	441.1	196.3	244.8	32.8

<a href="#">Team Profile</a>	<a href="#">Lineup</a>	<a href="#">Game Log</a>	<a href="#">Split Stats</a>	<a href="#">Attendance</a>
------------------------------	------------------------	--------------------------	-----------------------------	----------------------------

SCHEDULE SUMMARY		
Overall (Pct.)		3-7 (.300)
Conference (Pct.)		1-6 (.143)
Streak		Lost 5
Home		1-4
Away		2-3
Neutral		0-0
<a href="#">Full Scores and Schedule »</a>		
RECENT GAMES		
Sep 29	at Hartwick	<a href="#">W, 28-26</a>
Oct 13	at Utica	<a href="#">L, 41-0</a>
Oct 20	Buffalo St.	<a href="#">L, 22-7</a>
Oct 27	St. John Fisher	<a href="#">L, 21-0</a>
Nov 3	at Alfred	<a href="#">L, 40-14</a>
Nov 10	Salisbury	<a href="#">L, 48-2</a>

STATISTICS CATEGORY	OVERALL	CONF
<a href="#">Games</a>	10 3rd	7 3rd
<a href="#">Scoring</a>	152 8th	72 8th
<a href="#">Points per game</a>	15.2 8th	10.3 8th
<a href="#">Total offense</a>	2861 4th	1612 5th
<a href="#">Yards per game</a>	306.1 7th	258.9 8th
<a href="#">Passing yards</a>	1523 7th	778 7th
<a href="#">Comp-Att-Int</a>	125-259-9 7th	71-164-8 7th
<a href="#">Passing yards per game</a>	152.3 7th	111.1 7th
<a href="#">Passing yards per attempt</a>	5.9 8th	4.7 8th
<a href="#">Passing yards per completion</a>	12.2 5th	11.0 7th
<a href="#">Passing touchdowns</a>	9 7th	4 8th
<a href="#">Rushing yards</a>	1538 4th	1034 4th
<a href="#">Rushing attempts</a>	390 3rd	273 4th
<a href="#">Rushing yards per game</a>	153.8 4th	147.7 4th
<a href="#">Yards per rush</a>	3.9 4th	3.8 6th
<a href="#">Rushing touchdowns</a>	10 8th	5 8th
<a href="#">1st downs</a>	167 7th	102 8th
<a href="#">Rushing 1st downs</a>	88 3rd	61 4th
<a href="#">Passing 1st downs</a>	69 7th	36 7th
<a href="#">Penalty 1st downs</a>	10 7th	5 8th
<a href="#">1st downs per game</a>	16.7 7th	14.6 8th
<a href="#">3rd-down conversions</a>	52-147 5th	33-103 5th
<a href="#">3rd down %</a>	35% 6th	32% 6th
<a href="#">4th-down conversions</a>	14-25 1st	9-17 1st
<a href="#">4th down %</a>	56% 3rd	53% 2nd
<a href="#">Kick returns (No.-Yards)</a>	55-906 2nd	40-664 2nd
<a href="#">Kick return average</a>	16.5 8th	16.6 7th
<a href="#">Punt returns (No.-Yards)</a>	14-67 7th	8-28 7th
<a href="#">Punt return average</a>	4.8 7th	3.5 7th
<a href="#">Field goals</a>	1-6 8th	0-2 8th
<a href="#">Field goal %</a>	16.7% 8th	0.0% 8th
<a href="#">PATs</a>	21-21 8th	10-10 7th
<a href="#">PAT %</a>	100.0% 1st	100.0% 1st
<a href="#">Punts (No.-Yards)</a>	55-1877 4th	42-1467 1st
<a href="#">Average per punt</a>	34.1 6th	34.9 6th
<a href="#">Red zone scores</a>	16-28 8th	7-15 8th
<a href="#">Red zone %</a>	57% 8th	47% 8th
<a href="#">Red zone touchdowns</a>	15-28 8th	7-15 8th
<a href="#">Red zone touchdown %</a>	54% 6th	47% 8th
<a href="#">Fumbles-lost</a>	14-7 6th	12-7 6th
<a href="#">Fumbles recovered</a>	6 7th	3 7th
<a href="#">Defensive INTs</a>	6 8th	4 7th
<a href="#">Interception returns (No.-Yds)</a>	6-64 8th	4-50 6th
<a href="#">Interception return average</a>	10.7 3rd	12.5 3rd
<a href="#">Defensive TDs</a>	2 3rd	1 3rd

<u>Tackles</u>	704	5th	479	6th
<u>Sacks</u>	5	8th	4	8th
<u>Penalties</u>	52	2nd	28	1st
<u>Penalty yards</u>	471	2nd	256	2nd
<u>Time of possession per game</u>	29:59	3rd	29:11	5th
<u>Home Attendance</u>	6704	6th	3815	7th
<u>Home Attendance average</u>	1341	6th	954	8th